2023 Interim
financial statement
investor
presentation.

25 September 2023

SPACEANDPEOPLE



Financial
Highlights

Net revenue up 5% to £2.5m (2022: £2.4m) principally as a result

ofl

U

of growth in the German retail division

Operating loss similar to previous period at £0.35m (2022:

£0.31m) due to increased staff costs and overheads

Net cash outflow of £1.06m (H1 2022: £0.47m) as significant

creditor balance paid and continued debt repayments

Available cash and bank facilities of £1.3m

(30 June 2022: £1.4m)

Net bank debt of £0.76m (30 June 2022: £1.02m)

SPACEANDPEOPLE



Operational
Highlights

with further roll-out of Rock

Up and Pop Up concept

_n"*g 4
A
= e B Y IMMINE

— P with a 38% increase

in the average number of occupied kiosk leading to a similar

increase in revenue

agreement extended for a further year until
September 2024

SPACEANDPEOPLE



UK Performance

Promotional revenue increased by 4% to £1.3m (H1 2022: £1.2m)
with a stable core and unpredictable Brand Experience level of

revenue

Retail revenue (on S&P supplied kiosks) fell by 23% to £0.5m (H1
2022: £0.6m) as charities and utility companies in particular were

still absent from the market

Rock Up and Pop Up concept attractive to both existing portfolio

of clients and major new venues

SPACEANDPEOPLE



German Performance

Retail revenue increased by 38% to £0.8m (H1 2022: £0.6m)

Average number of kiosks in operation during the year up by 38%
t0 95 (H1 2022: 69)

Profitability similar to H1 2022, despite the cessation of German

government salary support (H1 2022: £61k)

Continuation of expansion into Austria with ECE, trading on

2 retail units in Seiersberg

New trading relationship with Multi Germany GmbH

SPACEANDPEOPLE



Ouvtlook

as Rock Up and Pop Up kiosk

business gains additional traction in H2 2023

further into Austria and possible

additional territories

brand business as this revenue

stream expands

SPACEANDPEOPLE



MICASAS

“SURRITOS

Summary

as a result of expanded number

of kiosks
First steps taken for
recovering in the UK

in group debt

SPACEANDPEOPLE



UK promotions

UK retail

German retail

Total

Government support
Head office costs

Operating loss

Profit and loss

H1 2023

Net revenue

£1.27m
£0.47m
£0.80m
£2.54m

H1 2023

Operating profit /
(loss)

£0.18m
£(0.05m)
£(0.04m)
£0.09m
£nil
£(0.51m)
£(0.42m)

SPACEANDPEOPLE

H1 2022

Net revenue

£1.22m
£0.61m
£0.58m
£2.41m

H1 2022

Operating profit /
(loss)

£0.24m
£0.02m
£(0.10m)
£0.16m
£0.06m
£(0.60m)
£(0.38m)



Operating cashflow

Taxation

Investing activities
Cashflow before financing
Movement in borrowings
Net cashflow

Cash balance

Cashflow

H1 2023

£(1.06m)

£0.00m
£(0.03m)
£(1.09m)
£(0.24m)
£(1.33m)

£0.56m

SPACEANDPEOPLE

H1 2022

£(0.48m)
£0.01m
£0.0Tm
£(0.46m)
£(0.30m)
£0.76m

£0.62m



Disclaimer

This presentation should be read in conjunction with the RNS announcement published by SpaceandPeople plc (the “Company”) on 25 September 2023.
This document has been sent to you by either Zeus Capital Limited (“Zeus”) who is authorised to carry on regulated activities by the Financial Conduct
Authority ("FCA") pursuant to the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000, as amended.

The information, statements and opinions set out in this presentation and subsequent discussion do not constitute a public offer for the purposes of any
applicable law or an offer to sell or solicitation of any offer to purchase any securities or other financial instruments or any advice or recommendation in
respect of such securities or other financial instruments. The information contained in this presentation and subsequent discussion, which does not purport to
be comprehensive nor render any form of financial or other advice, has been provided by the Company and has not been independently verified by any
person. No responsibility, liability or obligation (whether in fort, contract or otherwise) is accepted by the Company or any member of the Company or any of
their affiliates or any of its or their officers, employees, agents or advisers (each an “ldenftified Person”) as to or in relation to this presentation and any
subsequent discussions (including the accuracy, completeness or sufficiency thereof) or any other written or oral information made available or any errors
contained therein or omissions therefrom, and any such liability is expressly disclaimed. No representations or warranties, express or implied, are given by any
Identified Person as to, and no reliance should be placed on the accuracy or completeness of any information contained in this presentation, any other
written or oral information provided in connection therewith or any data which such information generates. No Identified Person undertakes, or is under any
obligation, to provide the recipient with access fo any additional information, to update, revise or supplement this presentation or any additional information
or to remedy any inaccuracies in or omissions from this presentation.

The release, publication or distribution of this presentation in jurisdictions other than the United Kingdom may be restricted by law and therefore any persons
who are subject to the laws of any other jurisdiction should inform themselves about, and observe, any applicable requirements.

This presentation may contain, and the Company may make verbal statements containing forward looking statements. No forward-looking statement is a
guarantee of future performance and actual results, or performance or other financial condifion could differ materially from those contained in the forward-
looking statements. These forward-looking statements can be identified by the fact they do not relate only to historical or current facts. They may contain
words such as “may”, “will", "seek”, “continue”, “aim”, “anficipate”, “target”, “projected”, “expect”, “estimate”, “intend”, “plan”, “goal”, “believe”,
“achieve” or other words with similar meaning. By their nature forward looking statements involve risk and uncertainty because they relate to future events
and circumstances. A number of these influences and factors are outside of the Company’s control. As a result, actual results may differ materially from the
plans, goals and expectations contained in this presentation. Any forward-looking statements made in this presentation speak only as of the date they are
made. Except as required by the FCA or any applicable law or regulation, the Company expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to release publicly
any updates or revisions to any forward-looking statements contained in this presentation.

SPACEANDPEOPLE



SPACEANDPEOPLE

investors@spaceandpeople.co.uk

www.spaceandpeople.co.uk

3rd Floor, Delta House, 50 West Nile Street,
Glasgow, G1 2NP

SPACEANDPEOPLE




	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11

