2023 Interim financial statement investor presentation.

25 September 2023



Cadbury at Euston

Financial Highlights

Net revenue up 5% to £2.5m (2022: £2.4m) principally as a result of growth in the German retail division

Operating loss similar to previous period at £0.35m (2022: £0.31m) due to increased staff costs and overheads

Net cash outflow of £1.06m (H1 2022: £0.47m) as significant creditor balance paid and continued debt repayments

Available cash and bank facilities of £1.3m (30 June 2022: £1.4m)

Net bank debt of £0.76m (30 June 2022: £1.02m)



isker E-Cars at Alstertal Einkaufszentrum. Hamburd



Just Bee Honey at The Trafford Centre

Operational Highlights

Transformation of UK retail division with further roll-out of Rock Up and Pop Up concept

Strong performance in German retail division with a 38% increase in the average number of occupied kiosk leading to a similar increase in revenue

Network Rail agreement extended for a further year until September 2024

UK Performance

Promotional revenue increased by 4% to £1.3m (H1 2022: £1.2m) with a stable core and unpredictable Brand Experience level of revenue

Retail revenue (on S&P supplied kiosks) fell by 23% to £0.5m (H1 2022: £0.6m) as charities and utility companies in particular were still absent from the market

Rock Up and Pop Up concept attractive to both existing portfolio of clients and major new venues



De'longhi at Braehead

German Performance

Retail revenue increased by 38% to £0.8m (H1 2022: £0.6m)

Average number of kiosks in operation during the year up by 38% to 95 (H1 2022: 69)

Profitability similar to H1 2022, despite the cessation of German government salary support (H1 2022: £61k)

Continuation of expansion into Austria with ECE, trading on 2 retail units in Seiersberg

New trading relationship with Multi Germany GmbH



Rouge Nuit Perfume at Forum Mühlheim

• • •

Outlook

Growth in UK retail business as Rock Up and Pop Up kiosk business gains additional traction in H2 2023

Expansion of European retail further into Austria and possible additional territories

Continue to grow Network Rail brand business as this revenue stream expands

Popspecs at Lakeside





Reese's at Victoria Station

Summary

Solid start to 2023

Strong German business growth as a result of expanded number of kiosks

First steps taken for further international expansion

Brand Ex business recovering in the UK

Continued reduction in group debt

Profit and loss

• • •

	H1 2023	H1 2023	H1 2022	H1 2022
	Net revenue	Operating profit / (loss)	Net revenue	Operating profit / (loss)
UK promotions	£1.27m	£0.18m	£1.22m	£0.24m
UK retail	£0.47m	£(0.05m)	£0.61m	£0.02m
German retail	£0.80m	£(0.04m)	£0.58m	£(0.10m)
Total	£2.54m	£0.09m	£2.41m	£0.16m
Government support		£nil		£0.06m
Head office costs		£(0.51m)		£(0.60m)
Operating loss		£(0.42m)		£(0.38m)

Cashflow

	H1 2023	H1 2022
Operating cashflow	£(1.06m)	£(0.48m)
Taxation	£0.00m	£0.01m
Investing activities	£(0.03m)	£0.01m
Cashflow before financing	£(1.09m)	£(0.46m)
Movement in borrowings	£(0.24m)	£(0.30m)
Net cashflow	£(1.33m)	£0.76m
Cash balance	£0.56m	£0.62m

Disclaimer

This presentation should be read in conjunction with the RNS announcement published by SpaceandPeople plc (the "Company") on 25 September 2023. This document has been sent to you by either Zeus Capital Limited ("Zeus") who is authorised to carry on regulated activities by the Financial Conduct Authority ("FCA") pursuant to the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000, as amended.

The information, statements and opinions set out in this presentation and subsequent discussion do not constitute a public offer for the purposes of any applicable law or an offer to sell or solicitation of any offer to purchase any securities or other financial instruments or any advice or recommendation in respect of such securities or other financial instruments. The information contained in this presentation and subsequent discussion, which does not purport to be comprehensive nor render any form of financial or other advice, has been provided by the Company and has not been independently verified by any person. No responsibility, liability or obligation (whether in tort, contract or otherwise) is accepted by the Company or any member of the Company or any of their affiliates or any of its or their officers, employees, agents or advisers (each an "Identified Person") as to or in relation to this presentation and any subsequent discussions (including the accuracy, completeness or sufficiency thereof) or any other written or oral information made available or any errors contained therein or omissions therefrom, and any such liability is expressly disclaimed. No representations or warranties, express or implied, are given by any Identified Person as to, and no reliance should be placed on the accuracy or completeness of any information contained in this presentation, any other written or oral information provided in connection therewith or any data which such information generates. No Identified Person undertakes, or is under any obligation, to provide the recipient with access to any additional information, to update, revise or supplement this presentation or any additional information or to remedy any inaccuracies in or omissions from this presentation.

The release, publication or distribution of this presentation in jurisdictions other than the United Kingdom may be restricted by law and therefore any persons who are subject to the laws of any other jurisdiction should inform themselves about, and observe, any applicable requirements.

This presentation may contain, and the Company may make verbal statements containing forward looking statements. No forward-looking statement is a guarantee of future performance and actual results, or performance or other financial condition could differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements can be identified by the fact they do not relate only to historical or current facts. They may contain words such as "may", "will", "seek", "continue", "aim", "anticipate", "target", "projected", "expect", "estimate", "intend", "plan", "goal", "believe", "achieve" or other words with similar meaning. By their nature forward looking statements involve risk and uncertainty because they relate to future events and circumstances. A number of these influences and factors are outside of the Company's control. As a result, actual results may differ materially from the plans, goals and expectations contained in this presentation. Any forward-looking statements made in this presentation speak only as of the date they are made. Except as required by the FCA or any applicable law or regulation, the Company expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to release publicly any updates or revisions to any forward-looking statements contained in this presentation.

SPACEANDPEOPLE

investors@spaceandpeople.co.uk www.spaceandpeople.co.uk

3rd Floor, Delta House, 50 West Nile Street, Glasgow, G1 2NP